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'hudsonr@conedsolutions.com' (hudsonr@conedsolutions.com); 
'CalConsumersAlliance@gmail.com' (CalConsumersAlliance@gmail.com); 
'KUlrich@foe.org' (KUlrich@foe.org); 'greencowboysdf@gmail.com' 
(greencowboysdf@gmail.com); 'CatherineSullivan@yahoo.com' 
(CatherineSullivan@yahoo.com); 'cschneider@prologis.com' 
(cschneider@prologis.com); 'Pasrich@ColoState.edu' (Pasrich@ColoState.edu); 
'snichols@summitpower.com' (snichols@summitpower.com); 
'cpospisil@edisonmission.com' (cpospisil@edisonmission.com); 'nick@ethree.com' 
(nick@ethree.com); 'charles.purshouse@camcoglobal.com' 
(charles.purshouse@camcoglobal.com); 'amanda.klopf@sce.com' 
(amanda.klopf@sce.com); 'rwilson@synapse-energy.com' (rwilson@synapse- 
energy.com); 'tvitolo@synapse-energy.com' (tvitolo@synapse-energy.com); 
'gestrada@krismayeslaw.com' (gestrada@krismayeslaw.com); 'ty@tosdallaw.com' 
(ty@tosdallaw.com); 'atorbin@prologis.com' (atorbin@prologis.com); 
'greg.blue@sbcglobal.nef (greg.blue@sbcglobal.net); 'WJKeese@aol.com' 
(WJKeese@aol.com); 'adaberko@starwood.com' (adaberko@starwood.com); 
'tbailey@rwglaw.com' (tbailey@rwglaw.com); 'Sarah.Friedman@SierraClub.org' 
(Sarah.Friedman@SierraClub.org); 'cpuc-rl203014@olivineinc.com' (cpuc- 
r1203014@olivineinc .com); 'eszalkowski@cleanlineenergy .com' 
(eszalkowski@cleanlineenergy.com); 'bspeckman@nexant.com' 
(bspeckman@nexant.com); 'CSummers@SempraUtilities.com' 
(CSummers@SempraUtilities.com); 'FairbanksA@ConEdSolutions.com' 
(FairbanksA@ConEdSolutions.com); 'jpierce@semprautilities.com' 
(jpierce@semprautilities.com); 'acampbell@sentient-energy.com' 
(acampbell@sentient-energy.com); Peck, David B. (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Ungson, Chris (chris.ungson@cpuc.ca.gov); Ungson, Chris 
(chris.ungson@cpuc.ca.gov); Gamson, David M. (david.gamson@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Chow, Lily (lily.chow@cpuc.ca.gov); Ouyang, Ke Hao
(kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wei (rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Parrillo, Jordan (jordan.parrillo@cpuc.ca.gov); Rogers, Nika 
(nika.rogers@cpuc.ca.gov); Spencer, Peter (peter.spencer@cpuc.ca.gov); Simon, 
Sean A. (sean.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Lukins, Chloe (chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Lakhchaura, Megha (megha.lakhchaura@cpuc.ca.gov); Fitch, Julie A. 
(julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov); Kwasny, Iryna (iryna.kwasny@cpuc.ca.gov); Hieta,
Karin M. (karin.hieta@cpuc.ca.gov); White, Keith D. (keith.white@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Franz, Damon A. (damon.franz@cpuc.ca.gov); Miley, Matt 
(matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov); Poirier, Marcelo (marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Khosrowjah, Sepideh (sepideh.khosrowjah@cpuc.ca.gov); Lasko, Yakov 
(yakov.lasko@cpuc.ca.gov); Randolph, Edward F. (edward.randolph@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'abb@eslawfirm.com' (abb@eslawfirm.com); 'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com' 
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); Velasquez, Carlos A. 
(carlos.velasquez@cpuc.ca.gov); O'Donnell, Arthur J.
(Arthur.0'Donnell@cpuc.ca.gov); Kao, Valerie (valerie.kao@cpuc.ca.gov); Flagg, 
Michaela (Michaela.Flagg@cpuc.ca.gov); Kito, Michele
(michele.kito@cpuc.ca.gov); St. Marie, Stephen (Stephen.St.Marie@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Siao, David (David.Siao@cpuc.ca.gov); Florio, Michel Peter
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(MichelPeter.Florio@cpuc.ca.gov); Stevens, Brian (brian.stevens@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net' (dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net); 'glw@eslawfirm.com' 
(glw@eslawfirm.com); 'steven@iepa.com' (steven@iepa.com); Sterkel, Merideth 
"Molly" (MeridethMolly.Sterkel@cpuc.ca.gov); Wecker, Alan 
(Alan.Wecker@cpuc.ca.gov); Gupta, Aloke (aloke.gupta@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'Rachel@largescalesolar.org' (Rachel@largescalesolar.org);
'nicole@braunlegal.com' (nicole@braunlegal.com); 'kdw@woodruff-expert- 
services.com' (kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com); 'david@ceert.org' 
(david@ceert.org); 'lnavarro@edf.org' (lnavarro@edf.org); 'daniel.h.kim@me.com' 
(daniel.h.kim@me.com); 'jack@casaraquel.com' (jack@casaraquel.com); 
'eddyconsulting@gmail.com' (eddyconsulting@gmail.com); 'dws@r-c-s-inc.com' 
(dws@r-c-s-inc.com); 'djurijew@capitalpower.com' (djurijew@capitalpower.com); 
Li, Xian M. (Xian.Li@cpuc.ca.gov); Charkowicz, Ed
(ed.charkowicz@cpuc.ca.gov); Gubman, Joanna (Joanna.Gubman@cpuc.ca.gov); 
McMahon, Rachel (Rachel.McMahon@cpuc.ca.gov); Bichkoff, Lewis 
(Lewis.Bichkoff@cpuc.ca.gov); Young, Patrick (Patrick.Young@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Ketabi, Noushin (Noushin.Ketabi@cpuc.ca.gov); Ciupagea, Radu 
(radu.ciupagea@cpuc.ca.gov); Nakamura, Kevin S. (kevin.nakamura@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Cole, Alexander (Alexander.Cole@cpuc.ca.gov);
'pmaxwell@navigantconsulting.com' (pmaxwell@navigantconsulting.com); 
'mpryor@energy.state.ca.us' (mpryor@energy.state.ca.us); 'cbk@eslawfirm.com' 
(cbk@eslawfirm.com); 'dkk@eslawfirm.com' (dkk@eslawfirm.com); 
'keene@braunlegal.com' (keene@braunlegal.com); 'sgp@eslawfirm.com' 
(sgp@eslawfirm.com); 'Linda.Kelly@energy.ca.gov' (Linda.Kelly@energy.ca.gov); 
'Connie.Leni@energy.ca.gov' (Connie.Leni@energy.ca.gov); 'fraser@ieta.org' 
(fraser@ieta.org); 'peter.cavan@pulseenergy.com' (peter.cavan@pulseenergy.com); 
'mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us' (mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us); 
'lschwartz@raponline.org' (lschwartz@raponline.org)
Wear, Gayle (Gayle.Wear@cpuc.ca.gov)Cc:

Bcc:
Subject: ALJ note re: Hearing information LTPP Track 4 R.12-03-014

Parties:

Please find attached a spreadsheet with the estimates of cross-examination times for each 
witness by party. (Note that this spreadsheet is best printed on an 11x17 sheet of paper.) The 
total estimated cross time exceeds the amount of time available for the week. As I noted at 
Tuesday’s PHC, I expect parties with similar interests to coordinate their cross and minimize 
redundancies. There is no need for cross on policy or legal issues. If necessary, I will place 
strict limits on cross to avoid time constraints, while still allowing all parties fair opportunity to 
cross witnesses.

1.

Also attached is a document showing a proposed order of witnesses, including cross 
estimates. Requests for dates-certain and unavailability are noted and will be accommodated 
within the framework of this list. This document also lists all witnesses for whom there is no

2.
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cross. These witnesses are not required to appear. Caveat: I will inform any party as soon as 
possible if Commissioner Florio or I have questions for any witness not scheduled to appear, so 
that arrangements can be made for the witness.

Exhibits which are sponsored by witnesses not scheduled to appear can be identified and 
received in evidence at any time, pending any objection. Please provide the required hard 
copies of documents at some point during the evidentiary hearing in order to allow this process 
to occur.

3.

Administrative Law Judge

David M. Gamson

(415) 703-1232

David.Gamson@cpuc.ca.gov
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